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Trust News 
 
We would like to say a huge thank you to Anglian Learning 

Trust for funding our new fencing and gates. We appreciate 

their support to help us improve the security we have in 

place to ensure we have a secure school site for our 

community. They do look very smart, and many people have 

already commented on this.  This demonstrates a positive 

benefit of being part of Anglian Learning Trust. 

 

 

 

Hot Weather 

 

Please could we ask in this hot weather if you could send 

your child in with a sunhat, suncream (they must be able to 

apply this themselves) and a full water bottle. 

 

 

 

 

Headlice 
 
We have received reports that a few children are suffering 
from head lice at the moment in school. Could we please ask 
you to check your child’s hair regularly and treat head lice 
quickly to prevent the problem spreading further. We also 
suggest you check the rest of the family at the same time. 
 

 

 
 

 

EVENTS/MEETINGS  

Friday 28th June 3.40pm-4.40pm Fen Ditton Strings Concert 

Monday 1st July Year 6 Transition Day – St Bede’s 

Monday 1st & Tuesday 2nd July  Year 6 Transition Day – Bottisham Village College 

Wednesday 10th July 2-3pm Scott Class Performance 1  

Wednesday 10th July 6.30-7.30pm Scott Class Performance 2 

Monday 15th July Leavers Lunch for all the school, please book early 

Friday 19th July, 9.15am-10.15am End of Years Leavers Assembly – Year 6 parents invited 
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The Big Read 
 
Parents of children in Nightingale & Keller Class are invited to come into class and share a book with your child, 
every Wednesday starting at 3pm.  

 

Sports Day – A Message from Mr Parker  
 
A massive congratulations to all the students who 
took part in a successful Sports Day! The event 
displayed so many of our school values and went a 
long way to showing the importance of Healthy 
Competition. The event kicked off with some of our 
fantastic UKS2 Sports Leaders leading the whole 
school in a warmup before the races, which had so 
many positives within every race! The students had 
an amazing time and there was a real buzz in the air 
for the entire day! This is what Primary School Sports 
days are all about and we are confident they would 
have made memories and positive connections to 
last a lifetime. Massive thank you to ALL the staff 
and volunteers for the day who made the event 
possible. It really is a team effort, and we are proud 
that it was a fantastic event!  
Congratulations to Franklin house for your victory! 
 
Ryan Parker 
Physical Education and Physical Activity Lead 
Primary PE Trust System Leader  

 

 

 

 

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED 
The PTFA is still looking for new volunteers 

to join and make sure it carries on from 
September. 

If you are interested or would like to know 
more, please email 

ptfa@fendittonprimary.org. 
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School Meal Ordering System 
 
If you are unable/do not pre order meals for the following 
week, you will need to send your child in with a packed 
lunch. 
 
Please remember, if you know of any times your child will 
be out of school e.g. medical appointments, trips etc then 
you will need to cancel the meals via the online system in 
advance or you may still be charged for these meals. 
 
If anyone is having any difficulties with this or logging on 
and ordering your child’s meals, then please contact 
Innovate on 020 45427211, Monday-Friday 9am-3.30pm or 
primary@impactfood.co.uk.  

 
 

 
 

 

 

Local Events 
 
Village Day: Saturday 29th June, 2pm onwards on the 
Village Green 
 
The HRA invite you to Village Day 2024. This yearly event 
kicks off at 2pm with Vee's Tea's and home-made cakes. 
Enjoy stalls, classic cars, lawnmower racing and games.  
A bouncy castle for the little ones, mega slide for the bigger 
ones and new this year gladiator jousting for the energetic 
ones, free for all.  
If that wasn't competitive enough, you could enter our 
Knobbly knees competition with our very own Catherine 
Morris on the mic.  
Don't forget to bring a few pounds for this year's raffle. 
There will be wine, beer and a BBQ.  
The evening’s entertainment will start at 6.30pm with music 
and dancing to a band and the evening will end with a disco 
for all of those Dancing Queens still standing until they can't 
stand anymore. 
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 TERM DATES  

AUTUMN TERM 2023 
Training Day 1 – Friday 1 Sep 
Term Starts – Monday 4 Sep 
School Ends – Friday 20 Oct 

Half Term - 23 - 27 Oct 
Training Day 2 – Monday 30 Oct 
School Starts – Tuesday 31 Oct 

Term Ends – Wednesday 20 Dec 
 
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024 
Training Day 1 – Tuesday 3 September 
Autumn Term Starts – Wednesday 4 

September 
School Ends – Friday 25 October 

Half Term - 28 October – 1 November 
Training Day 2 – Monday 4 November 
School Starts – Tuesday 5 November 

Autumn Term Ends – Friday 20 
December 

SPRING TERM 2024 
Training Day 3 – Thursday 4 Jan 

Term Starts – Friday 5 Jan 
School Ends – Friday 16 Feb 

Half Term - 19 - 23 Feb 
School Starts – Monday 26 Feb 
Term Ends – Thursday 28 Mar 

 
 
 
 

SPRING TERM 2025 
Training Day 3 – Monday 6 January 

Spring Term Starts – Tuesday 7 January 
School Ends – Friday 14 February 

Half Term - 17 February - 21 February 
School Starts – Monday 24 February 

Spring Term Ends – Friday 4 April 

SUMMER TERM 2024 
Training Day 4 – Monday 15 Apr 

Term Starts – Tuesday 16 Apr 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 6 May 

School Ends – Friday 24 May 
Half Term - 27 – 31 May 

School Starts – Monday 3 June 
Term Ends – Friday 19 July 

Training Day 5 – Monday 22nd July 
 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
Training Day 4 – Tuesday 22 April 

Summer Term Starts – Wednesday 23 
April 

May Bank Holiday – Monday 5 May 
School Ends – Friday 23 May 
Half Term - 26 May – 30 May 

Training Day 5 – Monday 2 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 3 June 

Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 23 
July 

We take our data protection seriously.   
Click here for the link to Anglian Learning website. https://anglianlearning.org/gdpr-policies/ 
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